

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION OF MASSACHUSETTS One Walnut Street, Boston, MA 02108 http://www.seamass.org

SEAMASS Officers 2023-2024:

Nathan Roy, PE - *President* David Schnerch, PE, Ph.D - *Vice President* David Ferdman, PE - *Treasurer* Brian Twomey, PE - *Secretary* Bassem Almuti, PE - *Past President* 

## CALL FOR APPLICANTS

## SEAMASS 2024 Structural Engineering Student Scholarship

SEAMASS is pleased to announce that we will award up to two scholarships of \$2,000 each in May 2024 to one or two candidates who are college students (at ABET accredited universities) with a focus on Structural Engineering.

This scholarship opportunity is open to all undergraduate and graduate students in Civil or Architectural Engineering programs. Applicants must either be studying at a MA University or a resident of Massachusetts.

Candidates shall provide a brief essay of 500 to 1,000 words in response to these questions:

- 1. What inspired you to study Structural Engineering?
- 2. How do you see yourself contributing to the Structural Engineering field following graduation?

The SEAMASS Scholarship Committee shall review all essay submissions.

Application Submission Deadline: March 29, 2024 by 8:00 p.m. ET. SEAMASS Scholarship Awards will be announced in early May, and selected candidates will be invited to the 2024 SEAMASS Annual Dinner Meeting, tentatively scheduled for May 15.

Candidates may <u>click here</u> (or scan the QR code at right) to access the application form and submit their completed essay.



Questions? Contact: secretary@seamass.org

**ABOUT SEAMASS:** The Structural Engineers Association of Massachusetts (SEAMASS) is a non-profit, member-driven organization that pursues the common interests of practicing structural engineers and others sharing an interest in the activities of structural engineers. Our mission is to advance the structural engineering profession and serve our members through consistent communication, recognition, and education opportunities. Learn more at <u>www.seamass.org</u>

## **NCSEA Foundation 2024 Scholarship Opportunities:**

Established by the NCSEA Foundation, the **NCSEA Diversity in Structural Engineering Scholarship Program** awards funds to students traditionally underrepresented in structural engineering.

## Submission Deadline: March 15, 2024.

Learn more and apply: <a href="http://www.ncsea.com/about/foundation/diversityscholarship/">http://www.ncsea.com/about/foundation/diversityscholarship/</a>